08-2	23-1999 <del></del>		
FURM P10-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 101	123810 .ginal documents pr copy thereof:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Iomega Corporation	Name: Ditto, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other	Mailing Address: 1900 Pike Road, Building E Longmont, CO. 80501		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name (a) 8 additional (a) (b) Via M N		
3. Nature of conveyance: <b>8-16-99</b>	Additional name(s) & address(es):  Yes No		
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>			
Execution Date: <u>7/22/99; 8/6/99</u>			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/314,072	B. Trademark No.(s) 2,192,936; 2,239,631		
Additional	Numbers □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 3		
Thomas D. Bratschun	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00		
Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 8400 E. Prentice Avenue, Suite 200 Englewood, CO 80111	□ Enclosed     □		
Engicwood, CO 60111	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 19-5117		
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE 90E		
	700		
/1999 MTHAI1 00000339 75314072	sinformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the singular structure.		
Name of Person Signing	Date  Date  Date  Date  Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0518

## NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 18, 1999, IOMEGA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an address at 1821 West Iomega Way, Roy, Utah 84067 ("Iomega") has assigned all of its right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks") to Ditto, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 1900 Pike Rd., Blef & Longmont, co 80501 ("DI").

WHEREAS, Iomega has applied to register certain of the Trademarks identified on Exhibit "A" on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Trademarks in commerce in connection with the goods and/or services identified in the respective Applications; and

WHEREAS, DI has acquired the business of Iomega in connection with which Assignor had a *bona fide* intent to use the Trademarks for which intent-to-use Applications are pending.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Iomega has, effective as of March 18, 1999, sold, assigned and transferred to DI all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registrations or pending Applications therefor, together with that portion of Iomega's good will associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks. Either party may record this instrument.

AGREED TO AN ACCEPTED BY:

IOMEGA CORPORATION.

Anton J. Radman, Jr., Senior Vice President

Date: 7/22/99

DITTO, INC.

Robert T.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$ 

ain Chief Financial Officer

Date: 8/6/99

## **EXHIBIT 1**

Docket No.	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
TT-5514	DITTO	74/583,486	10/07/94	2,192,936	10/06/98
TT-5515	DITTO MAX	75/314,072	06/19/97		
TT-5516	FLASH!FILE	75/314,073	06/24/97	2,239,631	04/13/99

C:\WPDOCS\TECMAR\Iomega\Trademark Assignment for US Recordal.wpd-EAM

**RECORDED: 08/16/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0520